
Los Angeles County 

Small Business Advocates 

First Name Last Name Primary/Alternate Title or Section Phone Number Email Address

Patricia Rodarte Primary Dept. Finance Manager 626-575-5482 prodarte@acwm.lacounty.gov

Robert Meneses Primary Head Deputy 213-974-8246 rmeneses@apd.lacounty.gov 

Ann Marie Johansen Primary Administrative Deputy I 562-256-2400 ajohansen@animalcare.lacounty.gov

Bernardina Monarrez Primary Procurement Manager 213-974-3411 bmonarrez@assessor.lacounty.gov

Cindy Lee Primary Admin. Services Division 213-974-0356 clee@auditor.lacounty.gov 

Andrea Turner Primary Shared Services Division 213-251-5049 aturner@auditor.lacounty.gov 

Omar Mendoza Alternate Shared Services Division 213-251-5302 omendoza@auditor.lacounty.gov

Anthony Kim Alternate Shared Services Division 213-251-5051 akim@auditor.lacounty.gov 

David Korsak Primary Veteran Intern 310-305-9576 dkorsak@bh.lacounty.gov 

Saul Cervantes Primary Fiscal Services Division 213-974-3126 scervantes@bos.lacounty.gov

Jamez Hazlett Primary Principal Analyst 213-974-1148 jhazlett@ceo.lacounty.gov 

Linda Billups Primary Administrative Assistant 323-889-3466 linda_billups@cssd.lacounty.gov

Bhrea Thomas Alternate Procurement Supervisor 323-869-3453 bhrea_thomas@cssd.lacounty.gov

Chief Executive Office (CEO)

Child Support Services (CSSD)

Board of Supervisors 

Agricultural Weights & Measures

Alternate Public Defender 

Assessor

Auditor-Controller

Beaches & Harbors

Animal Care and Control

mailto:gpecorelli@animalcare.lacounty.gov
mailto:gpecorelli@animalcare.lacounty.gov
mailto:smungo@assessor.lacounty.gov
mailto:clee@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:aturner@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:omendoza@auditor.lacounty.gov
mailto:dkorsak@bh.lacounty.gov
mailto:scervantes@bos.lacounty.gov
mailto:ibalam@ceo.lacounty.gov


Los Angeles County 

Small Business Advocates 

Claudia Pineda Primary Contract Services 213-739-6461 pinedc@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Ninfa Landeros Alternate Purchasing & Contract Services 213-351-7257 landen@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

Jeric Tuliao Alternate Procurement Assistant 213-351-2957 tuliaj@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

Karine Melikyan Alternate Procurement Aid 213-351-6485 melikk@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

Deanna Tantraphol Primary Procurement Officer 626-586-1731 deanna.tantraphol@lacdc.org

Felipe Rojas Primary Admin Services 213-974-9907 frojas@dcba.lacounty.gov 

Tamara Dennis Primary Deputy County Counsel 213-893-7230 tdennis@counsel.lacounty.gov 

Tracy Holcombe Primary Asst. Administrative Deputy 213-257-2771 tholcombe@da.lacounty.gov

Mike Tsao Primary Chief of Materials Management 323-838-2270 mike.tsao@fire.lacounty.gov 

Armando Gonzalez Alternate Supply Officer II 323-838-2253 armando.gonzalez@fire.lacounty.gov 

Vida Advincula Alternate Procurement Assistant III 323-838-2276 vidafe.advincula@fire.lacounty.gov 

Kathy Hanks Primary /Services Admin, Contract Programs 213-240-7819 khanks@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Gloria Miller Primary/Commodities DHS Supply Chain gmiller2@dhs.lacounty.gov

Carla Williams Primary Senior Human Services Manager 213-893-7810 cawilliams@hr.lacounty.gov 

Health Services

Fire

Community Development Commission

Human Resources 

District Attorney

County Counsel 

Consumer & Business Affairs

Children & Family Services (DCFS)

mailto:pinedc@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:tuliaj@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:melikk@dcfs.lacounty.gov
mailto:frojas@dcba.lacounty.gov
mailto:tholcombe@da.lacounty.gov
mailto:khanks@dhs.lacounty.gov
mailto:gmiller2@dhs.lacounty.gov


Los Angeles County 

Small Business Advocates 

Gerald Plummer Primary Administrative Manager 323-267-2670 gplummer@isd.lacounty.gov 

Yvonne Parker Alternate Section Manager 323-267-2341 ymoore-parker@isd.lacounty.gov 

Inna Sarac Primary Management Analyst 323-343-0608 isarac@coroner.lacounty.gov 

Lorin Bice Primary Division Manager 213-738-4810 lbice@dmh.lacounty.gov 

Michelle Jiang Primary Administrative Assistant 213-765-9633 mjiang@mva.lacounty.gov 

Malou Rubio Primary Finance Manager II 213-738-3015 mrubio@parks.lacounty.gov 

Jodi Rogers Primary Procurement Manager 626-940-2471 jodi.rogers@probation.lacounty.gov 

Brian Hoffman Primary Management Fellow 213-974-2888 bhoffman@pubdef.lacounty.gov

Akiko Tagawa Primary Administrative Services Manager 323-890-7650 atagawa@ph.lacounty.gov

Lomia Benson Alternate Supply Officer I 323-890-7632 lbenson@ph.lacounty.gov 

Elsa Munoz Primary Support Services 562-940-8450 emunoz@library.lacounty.gov 

Gilbert Garcia Alternate Administrative Services Manager 562-940-8478 ggarcia@library.lacounty.gov 

Sherry Su Alternate Administrative Services Manager 562-940-8455 ssu@library.lacounty.gov 

Parks and Recreation 

Probation 

Public Defender 

Public Health 

Public Library

Mental Health

Military & Veterans Affairs

Internal Services

Medical Examiner - Coroner

mailto:gplummer@isd.lacounty.gov
mailto:ymoore-parker@isd.lacounty.gov
mailto:mjiang@mva.lacounty.gov
mailto:mjiang@mva.lacounty.gov
mailto:jodi.rogers@probation.lacounty.gov
mailto:bhoffman@pubdef.lacounty.gov
mailto:emunoz@library.lacounty.gov
mailto:ggarcia@library.lacounty.gov
mailto:ggarcia@library.lacounty.gov


Los Angeles County 

Small Business Advocates 

Lisa Hamilton Primary Administrative Services Manager 562-908-3001 lisahamilton@dpss.lacounty.gov 

Melissa Garcia Alternate Administrative Services Manager 562-908-3010 melissagarcia@dpss.lacounty.gov 

Jose Quevedo Primary Asst. Deputy Director 626-458-2500 jquevedo@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Sabra Johnson Alternate Contract Services 626-300-2344 sajohnson@dpw.lacounty.gov

Michael Blackwood Alternate Materials Management Division 626-458-6922 mblackwood@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Arti Chandhok Alternate Materials Management Division 626-458-4116 achandho@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Carmen Izaguirre-Gomez Primary Staff Services 213-974-4442 cigomez@planning.lacounty.gov

Francisco Perez Primary Asst. Division Manager 562-462-2737 fperez@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Glen Joe Primary Bureau Director 213-229-3281 gcjoe@lasd.org

Elena Villacres-Torres Primary Administrative Services Manager 213-974-2030 evtorres@ttc.lacounty.gov

Monica Allen Alternate Administrative Services Manager 213-974-0720 mallen@ttc.lacounty.gov

Paul Goldman Primary Assistant Director 213-738-2783 pgoldman@wdacs.lacounty.gov 

Daniel Noyola Alternate Administrative Services Manager 323-806-6577 dnoyola@wdacs.lacounty.gov 

Ellie Wolfe Alternate Program Manager 213-738-2681 ewolfe@wdacs.lacounty.gov

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

Sheriff

Treasurer & Tax Collector

Workforce Development, Aging & Community Services 

Regional Planning 

Public Social Services (DPSS)

Public Works

mailto:lisahamilton@dpss.lacounty.gov
mailto:melissagarcia@dpss.lacounty.gov
mailto:jquevedo@dpw.lacounty.gov
mailto:sajohnson@dpw.lacounty.gov
mailto:sajohnson@dpw.lacounty.gov
mailto:sajohnson@dpw.lacounty.gov
mailto:sajohnson@dpw.lacounty.gov
mailto:fperez@rrcc.lacounty.gov
mailto:evtorres@ttc.lacounty.gov
mailto:mallen@ttc.lacounty.gov
mailto:pgoldman@css.lacounty.gov

